Joint ventures of the Group
Sales and services rendered 54,999 41,481
Purchases and services received (1,595) (22,300)
Dividend income 6,132 2,370

Other related parties *
Sales and services rendered 76,164 45,066
Purchases and services received (9,882) (19,378)
Rental expense (5,368) (4,633)
Rental income – 538

*	 Other related parties refer to subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures of the immediate holding company.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2021
(CURRENCY – SINGAPORE DOLLARS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

271ST ENGINEERING ANNUAL REPORT 2021

CORPORATE
OVERVIEW

PERFORMANCE
REVIEW SUSTAINABILITY

FINANCIAL
REPORT

G.  OTHERS

G1	 Comparatives G3	 New standards and interpretations not
adopted

G2	 Adoption of new standards and interpretations G4 	 Impact of COVID-19

G1	 Comparatives

	 The following prior year comparatives have been reclassified to conform to changes in the presentation on the
current year. The reclassifications have been made to better reflect the nature of the balances.

2020
(As previously

Reported)
$’000

Reclassification
$’000

2020
(As restated)

$’000

Presented in Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

Current assets
Contract assets 1,153,192 402,589 1,555,781

Current liabilities
Contract liabilities 1,141,484 (157,597) 983,887
Trade payables and accruals 1,667,568 550,455 2,218,023

Non-current liabilities
Contract liabilities 792,617 9,731 802,348

G2	 Adoption of new standards and interpretations

	 On 1 January 2021, the Group has adopted the new or amended SFRS(I)s and Interpretations of SFRS(I)s
(“INT SFRS(I)s”) that are mandatory for application for the financial year. Changes to the Group’s accounting
policies have been made as required, in accordance with the transitional provisions in the respective SFRS(I)s
and INT SFRS(I)s.

	 The adoption of these new or amended SFRS(I)s and INT SFRS(I)s did not result in substantial changes to
the Group’s accounting policies and had no material effect on the amounts reported for the current or prior